PC37.30.1-200X, “Standard Requirements For High Voltage Air Switches And Interrupting Switches for Alternating Current, Rated Above 1,000 Volts”


Minutes For Working Group PC37.30.1

Galveston, TX

May 3, 2004

Greetings and Introductions

See the roster at the end of this document.  13 of 20 Members and 9 Guests were present.

Approval of Minutes

Minutes of the Fall 2003 meeting at Portland, OR were approved as submitted.

Task Force Leaders

The following members continue as Task Force Leaders to review sections of the PC37.30.1 document and to make recommendations to improve the sections relating to the following documents:

Document
Leader
C37.30

J. Angelis

C37.32

R. Brown 

C37.34

C. Reigart

C37.35

A. Monroe

C37.36b
A. Dixon

C37.37

A. Dixon

WG members are invited to contact the Task Force Leaders of their choice, in accordance with the individual member’s interest in specific documents.

Document Review
Those in attendance reviewed comments received by the chair with discussion as appropriate.  Two technical points were discussed:

· John G. Wood requested the addition of a 900 Ampere rating to Table 6.6.  This was discussed by the working group and agreed that it is an appropriate update to bring the table in line with current practice.  It was also agreed that it is a minor technical change to update the standard and is in keeping with the PAR for this document.

· Jim Houston requested attention to wind load requirements for specific components of EHV Outdoor Switches.  It was agreed that this should be a broader discussion and would not be included in this edition of the document.  If Guidelines can be established they could be considered for inclusion in future editions of the standard.  A Task Force was formed to study Wind Loading issues for outdoor switches, especially EHV switches.  Jim Houston agreed to Chair the Task Force.  The following individuals agreed to be on the Task Force-

Alec Monroe

Neil McCord

Chris Ambrose

Devki Sharma

Ken Harless

Bob Brown

Francois Mailloux

Carl Reigart

Access To PC37.30.1

Draft 1, Revision 14a of PC37.30.1 can be viewed at the IEEE Website:
http://grouper.ieee.org/groups/c37/30/1/private
username:
PC37.30.1
password:
hi-volt
Both are case sensitive

Draft 1, Revision 15 will be posted as soon as it is ready for comment.  Notice of posting will be sent to individuals listed on the roster.  Target for distribution of Revision 15 for comment is June 2004.  It is expected that we will be able to proceed to ballot prior to the Fall 2004 meeting.

Respectfully submitted,

Carl D. Reigart

Working Group Chairman

Phone:
978-465-4251

Fax:
978-465-6740

E-mail:
creigart@ieee.org

Meeting Roster:

	Name
	Phone
	E-Mail
	Member/Guest
	Sign In

	Ambrose, Chris
	561-845-4841
	chris_ambrose@ieee.org
	M
	P

	Angelis, John
	479-587-6390
	jangelis@cooperpower.com
	M
	

	Brisson, Lyne
	450-652-8605
	brisson.lyne@ireq.ca
	M
	

	Brown, Bob
	563-682-8347
	rabrown@hps.hubbell.com
	M
	P

	Dixon, Alex
	410-922-0014
	dixon.alex@ieee.org
	M
	P

	Dotson, Randall
	863-834-6494
	randall.dotson@lakelandelectric.com
	M
	P

	Fortin, Marcel
	450-922-0925
	fortin.marcel@ieee.org
	M
	P

	Gavazza, Rick
	415 973-6785
	rjg4@pge.com
	M
	

	Harless, Ken
	276-688-2212
	kharless@pascoratlantic.com
	M
	P

	Houston, James
	205-257-4069
	jehousto@southernco.com
	M
	P

	Isaac, Carlos
	817-215-6370
	cisaac@oncorgroup.com
	M
	

	Kollar, Alan
	330-384-5552
	kollara@firstenergycorp.com
	M
	P

	McCord, Neil
	770-946-4562
	n.mccord@southernstatesllc.com
	M
	P

	McVey, Mark
	804-257-4637
	mark.mcvey@dom.com
	M
	

	Monroe, Alec
	205-592-7241
	amonroe@uscopower.com
	M
	P

	Morgan, Peter
	520-294-3452
	switches@morpac.com
	M
	

	Ransom, Jim
	503-292-2435
	jcwr@att.net
	M
	

	Reigart, Carl
	978-465-4251
	creigart@ieee.org
	M
	P

	Servies, David
	479-587-6334
	dservies@cooperpower.com
	M
	P

	Zawadzki, Jan
	604-590-7487
	jan.zawadzki@powertechlabs.com
	M
	P

	Brown, Fred
	336-574-9711
	fred.brown@us.abb.com
	G
	P

	Cantrelle, Don
	404-506-3581
	
	G
	

	Coletta, Vince
	301-228-7023
	vdcolett@bechtel.com
	G
	P

	Collins, John
	703-841-3244
	john_collins@nema.org
	G
	

	Conway, Ron
	419-425-1613
	ron_conway@msn.com
	G
	P

	Denommee, Pierre
	450-652-8587
	denommee.pierre@ireq.ca
	G
	

	Fernihough, W. J.
	604-597-6735
	billfern@doble.com
	G
	P

	Field, Tom
	205-992-5470
	tefield@southernco.com
	G
	

	Galicia, David
	314-554-3520
	dgalicia@ameren.com
	G
	

	Guillot, Erik
	504-576-6311
	eguillo@entergy.com
	G
	

	Jassman, Randy
	919-546-3303
	
	G
	

	Konkle, Dan
	501-362-6266
	dkonkle@bridgeselectric.com
	G
	P

	Mailloux, Francois
	450-659-1399
	francois.mailloux@areva-td.com
	G
	P

	Mayle, Frank W.
	330-832-2012
	fmayle@technibus.com
	G
	

	McKnatt, Gene
	901-528-4340
	gmcknatt@mlgw.org
	G
	

	Musa, Yasin
	614-552-1732
	yimusa@aep.com
	G
	

	Nelson, Jeffrey
	423-751-8275
	jhnelson@tva.gov
	G
	

	Powell, Bryan
	843-665-4144
	bryan.o.powell@us.abb.com
	G
	

	Schraufnagel, Jeff
	262-506-6782
	jschraufnagel@atcllc.com
	G
	P

	Sharma, Devki
	504-310-5426
	dshar90@entergy.com
	G
	

	Smit, Craig
	503-359-3939
	craig.smit@pascor.com
	G
	

	Stallings, Larry
	843-665-4144
	larry.stallings@us.abb.com
	G
	

	Tailor, Chand
	864-942-6234
	chandztailor@eaton.com
	G
	

	Trey, White
	501-362-6266
	twhite@bridgeselectric.com
	G
	P

	Wolfe, Thomas
	704-382-6491
	tawolfe@duke-energy.com
	G
	

	Wollin, Luke
	314-554-2464
	lwollin@ameren.com
	G
	P

	Wood, John
	415-973-3355
	jgw5@pge.com
	G
	

	Cholewa, Ed
	773-338-1000
	echolewa@sandc.com
	C
	E

	Moore, Richard
	410-281-3518
	richard.k.moore@bge.com
	C
	E

	Rostron, Joe
	770-946-4562
	j.rostron@southernstatesllc.com
	C
	E

	Worland, Elbert
	714-895-0432
	electrical@ieee.org
	C
	E


M = Member of PC37.30.1 Working Group

G = Guest

C = Corresponding Member of PC37.30.1 Working Group

P = Present

E = Excused
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